• The probabilistic sensitivity analysis (PSA) using a 20% variance on the EAG base case showed a 62% probability of

Kurin Lock being cost saving which indicates uncertainty on the cost saving potential of Kurin Lock

• The results from the two-way sensitivity analysis can be generalised as;

• Baseline contamination rates of less than 3%, there is low probability of Kurin Lock being cost-saving whilst

contamination rates of more than 9% have a high probability of Kurin Lock being cost-saving. For baseline

contamination rates in between there is less certainty, although a break-even point of around 7% is expected

• Kurin Lock is more likely to be cost saving when the daily cost of hospital stay is higher, the reduction of

contamination with Kurin Lock is higher and when there is greater reduction in hospital stay between true

negative and false positive results

• The ICU setting shows a higher cost saving per person (despite there being a lower baseline contamination rate). This is

driven by the much higher daily costs incurred in ICU

EAG: external assessment group; ICU: intensive care unit

4545454545454545

Cost evidence: Two-way sensitivity analysis

Baseline risk of BC contamination with SoC (ED)

%
 re

du
ct

io
n

of
 B

C

co
nt

am
in

at
io

n
w

ith
 K

ur
in

5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10%
10.0% -£34 -£33 -£33 -£32 -£31 -£30
20.0% -£30 -£29 -£27 -£26 -£24 -£22
30.0% -£26 -£24 -£22 -£19 -£17 -£15
40.0% -£22 -£19 -£16 -£13 -£10 -£7
50.0% -£19 -£15 -£11 -£7 -£3 £1
60.0% -£15 -£10 -£5 -£1 £4 £9
65.5% -£13 -£7 -£2 £3 £8 £13
70.0% -£11 -£5 £0 £6 £11 £17
80.0% -£7 -£1 £6 £12 £18 £24
90.0% -£3 £4 £11 £18 £25 £32

100.0% £1 £9 £17 £24 £32 £40

Baseline risk of BC contamination with SoC (ED)

Re
du

ct
io

n
in

 d
ay

s
in

 h
os

pi
ta

l
be

tw
ee

n
tr

ue
 n

eg
at

iv
e

an
d

fa
ls

e
po

si
tiv

e
re

su
lts

£8 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10%

1.0 -£30 -£28 -£25 -£22 -
£20

-
£17 -£14 -£12

1.5 -£26 -£23 -£19 -£15 -£11 -£7 -£3 £1

2.0 -£23 -£18 -£13 -£7 -£2 £3 £8 £13
2.5 -£19 -£13 -£6 £0 £6 £13 £19 £25
3.0 -£15 -£8 £0 £7 £15 £23 £30 £38
3.5 -£12 -£3 £6 £15 £24 £32 £41 £50
4.0 -£8 £2 £12 £22 £32 £42 £52 £62
5.0 £0 £12 £25 £37 £50 £62 £75 £87
6.0 £7 £22 £37 £52 £67 £82 £97 £112

D
ai

ly
 c

os
t o

f h
os

pi
ta

l s
ta

y

Baseline risk of BC contamination with SoC (ED
3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10%

£200 -£30 -£27 -£24 -£21 -£18 -£16 -£13 -£10
£300 -£26 -£22 -£18 -£13 -£9 -£5 -£1 £3
£400 -£22 -£16 -£11 -£6 £0 £5 £11 £16
£500 -£18 -£11 -£4 £2 £9 £16 £22 £29
£600 -£14 -£6 £2 £10 £18 £26 £34 £42
£700 -£10 -£1 £9 £18 £27 £37 £46 £55
£800 -£6 £5 £15 £26 £36 £47 £58 £69
£900 -£2 £10 £22 £34 £46 £58 £70 £82

£1,000 £2 £15 £28 £42 £55 £68 £81 £95

• Where the text is green, this indicates Kurin Lock is cost saving,

whilst red is cost incurring

• The circled text highlights the values used for the base case

scenario

For further details about see section 11.3 of the AR

AR: assessment report; BC: blood culture; ED: emergency department; SoC: standard of care

4646464646464646

EAG changes to model and their impact
• The key drivers are length of hospital stay, daily cost of hospital stay, the baseline BCC rate and the reduction in BCC

due to Kurin Lock

• The main driver for the model is the length of stay difference and the associated stay cost

[…]

contamination (false positives) for SoC and the relative reduction of blood culture contamination

with Kurin Lock are two of the key drivers of cost-saving. As many factors can influence the rate of

blood culture contamination with SoC, and to demonstrate the robustness of the reduction in

contamination required with Kurin Lock, a two-way sensitivity analysis was conducted to illustrate

the relationship between these parameters (Table 34). The gold standard (baseline rate) for blood

culture contamination is <3%.51 At a baseline rate of 3%, Kurin Lock would remain cost-saving

with the baseline 65.5% reduction in blood culture contamination.13 The analysis shows that as

baseline rate with SoC increases the required reduction with Kurin Lock decreases. If the baseline

rate of contamination is below 2% the Kurin Lock would need to prevent nearly 100% of blood

contaminations to be cost-neutral, i.e. If other means of intervention have already lowered the rate

of contamination, then Kurin Lock is unlikely to be cost saving. However, the reality is that current

rates are much higher than this and as such Kurin Lock is highly likely to be cost saving.

https://www.nice.org.uk/terms-and-conditions

Company evidence submission for GID-MT582 Kurin Lock.

© NICE 2022. All rights reserved. Subject to Notice of rights.   111 of 141

Table 34: Two-way sensitivity analysis comparing baseline risk of BC contamination with SoC and the reduction in BC contamination with Kurin

Lock

   Baseline rate of BC contamination with SoC (A&E)

  £73 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10%

%
 r

e
d

u
ct

io
n

 o
f

B
C

 c
o

n
ta

m
in

at
io

n

w
it

h
 K

u
ri

n

10.0% -£34 -£32 -£30 -£29 -£27 -£25 -£23 -£21 -£19 -£18

20.0% -£32 -£29 -£25 -£21 -£18 -£14 -£10 -£7 -£3 £1

30.0% -£30 -£25 -£19 -£14 -£8 -£3 £3 £8 £14 £19

40.0% -£29 -£21 -£14 -£7 £1 £8 £16 £23 £30 £38

50.0% -£27 -£18 -£8 £1 £10 £19 £29 £38 £47 £56

60.0% -£25 -£14 -£3 £8 £19 £30 £41 £52 £64 £75

65.5% -£24 -£12 £0 £12 £24 £36 £49 £61 £73 £85

70.0% -£23 -£10 £3 £16 £29 £41 £54 £67 £80 £93

80.0% -£21 -£7 £8 £23 £38 £52 £67 £82 £97 £111

90.0% -£19 -£3 £14 £30 £47 £64 £80 £97 £113 £130

100.0% -£18 £1 £19 £38 £56 £75 £93 £111 £130 £148

Abbreviations: A&E, accident and emergency; BC, blood culture.
Key: Red cells – Kurin Lock is more costly; Green cells – Kurin Lock is cost saving; Yellow cell – base case result.

https://www.nice.org.uk/terms-and-conditions

Company evidence submission for GID-MT582 Kurin Lock.

© NICE 2022. All rights reserved. Subject to Notice of rights.   112 of 141

5.2.5 Length of stay

In the DSA, LOS is determined to be a key driver although the analysis only shows Kurin Lock to

not be cost saving when clinically illogical data is considered (i.e. when the LOS is shorter for

those with a blood culture contamination than those without). The model considers three patient

groups: those without infections (True negatives), those with infections (True positives) and those

with blood culture contaminations (False positives). The model implicitly assumes that true

negatives and true positives will be treated appropriately in both arms, essentially nullifying the